Golf Net Income / (Loss) $1,459,549 $1,241,929 $1,416,242 $891,856 $1,888,698 $6,898,273

Net Income / (Loss) Before Debt Service, PM, and CapEx $13,751,669 $13,555,241 $10,714,384 $7,827,827 ($191,577) $45,657,544

Preventative Maintenance and CapEx ($724,000) ($766,905) $0 $0 ($1,880,124) ($3,371,029)
Debt Service (Net of Subsidies) ($9,941,461) ($9,668,927) ($10,378,131) ($10,946,851) ($11,448,307) ($52,383,676)
City Contribution to Debt Service $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,448,307 $11,448,307

Net Income / (Loss) $3,086,208 $3,119,409 $336,253 ($3,119,024) ($2,071,701) $1,351,146

Page 6

 RBOC staff has developed a comprehensive 5-year pro forma
 RBOC proforma has been reviewed by CAA ICON as an independent third-party

 RBOC is estimated to operate at a profit before debt service, preventative maintenance, and capital expenses

 After debt service, preventative maintenance, and capital expenses, RBOC is estimated to operate at a net loss

 Note: These figures do not include capital major repairs/replacement (see Section III)

5-Year Proforma

II. Financial Overview

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2023-2027

Forecast Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Total

Stadium Net Income / (Loss) $3,945,400 $7,109,347 $6,406,208 $6,152,951 $6,146,404 $5,484,363 $31,299,274
Golf Net Income / (Loss) $2,564,521 $2,395,936 $2,651,594 $2,761,933 $2,796,699 $2,841,690 $13,447,852

Net Income / (Loss) Before Debt Service, PM, and CapEx $6,509,921 $9,505,283 $9,057,802 $8,914,884 $8,943,104 $8,326,053 $44,747,126

Preventative Maintenance and CapEx ($681,135) ($1,804,110) ($1,894,289) ($1,941,152) ($1,989,423) ($2,039,140) ($9,668,114)
Debt Service (Net of Subsidies) ($11,960,717) ($12,306,340) ($12,712,815) ($13,116,184) ($13,520,880) ($13,930,779) ($65,586,998)
City Contribution to Debt Service $9,434,093 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Net Income / (Loss) $3,302,163 ($4,605,166) ($5,549,302) ($6,142,452) ($6,567,199) ($7,643,866) ($30,507,986)

Page 7

 The estimated annual support required by the RBOC to meet operating (and debt service) needs through FY 2027 is
summarized below

 Total support needed through FY 2027 is estimated at approximately $19.4 million, commencing in FY 2025

Operating Reserve Balance

II. Financial Overview

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027

Forecast Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Operating Reserve Balance - Beginning $12,584,399 $12,386,562 $6,534,179 $984,877 ($5,157,575) ($11,724,775)

Net Income / (Loss) $3,302,163 ($4,605,166) ($5,549,302) ($6,142,452) ($6,567,199) ($7,643,866)